

Stantec Consulting Michigan Inc. 3754 Ranchero Drive, Ann Arbor MI 48108-2771

July 28, 2020 File: 2075001316

Attention: Ms. Jessica West, Community Development Director Pittsfield Charter Township 6201 W. Michigan Avenue Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108-0567

Dear Ms. West,

## Reference: Sidewalk Gap at Ann Arbor-Saline Road Bid Review

Pursuant to your direction, bids for the above-referenced project were received at the Clerk's Office on Friday, July 24, 2020, where they were opened and read aloud at 10:00 AM. A total of two (2) bids were received, ranging from a low bid in the amount of \$49,445.71 for the base bid, submitted by Doan Construction Company, Inc. (Doan) of Ypsilanti, Michigan to a high in the amount of \$88,629.96 for the base bid submitted by Fonson Company, Inc. (Fonson) of Brighton, Michigan. A bid tabulation has been enclosed summarizing all of the bids that were received for the project.

Stantec has reviewed Doan's references and completed work list and verified their experience on similar projects. Doan has satisfactorily completed similar projects for Pittsfield Township.

Based on our review of the provided references, and the bids received, we believe that Doan has the ability to perform the work satisfactorily on this project. Doan is therefore deemed the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the above referenced project (i.e., base bid) in the amount of FORTY-NINE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE and 00/71 Dollars (\$49,445.71).

Should the Township choose to award a contract to Doan, we would be pleased to prepare the contracts for execution, obtain the required bonds and insurance, and schedule a preconstruction meeting to initiate this project. We would like to thank you for this opportunity to provide services for the Township and we look forward to continuing this relationship in the future.

Regards,

Stantec Consulting Michigan Inc.

Claire Martin PE

Project Manager Phone: 734 214 2502 Fax: 734 761 1200 Claire.Martin@stantec.com

Attachment: Bid Tabulation

Stantec Consulting Michigan Inc.

Mark D. Pascoe PÉ, LEED® AP, ENV SP Principal Phone: 734 214 1865 Fax: 734 761 1200 Mark.Pascoe@stantec.com

ed v:\2075\active\2075001316\pittsfield sidewalk connections\aa\_saline\specifications\bidding\bids\let\_west\_sidewalk\_gap\_@\_ann arbor saline rd\_bid\_review\_20200728.docx



## Bid Tabulation for the Sidewalk Gap at Ann Arbor-Saline Road for

2075001316

## Pittsfield Charter Township

CONTRACTOR:					Doan Construction Co., Inc. 3670 Carpenter Road Ypsilanti, MI 48197 (734) 971-4678				Fonson Company Inc. 7644 Whitmore Lake Road Brighton, MI 48116 (810) 231-5188			
No.	Item Qty. Units				Unit Price Total Price				Unit Price Total Price			
1	Mobilization, Max 10%	1	LS	\$	2,900.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	8,800.00	\$	8,800.00	
2	Pavt, Rem	22	SYD	\$	9.00		198.00	\$	58.00	\$	1.276.00	
3	_Subgrade Undercutting, Special	10	CYD	\$	50.00	•	500.00	\$	120.00	\$	1,200.00	
4	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	FT	\$	3.00		1,200.00	\$	5.00	\$	2,000.00	
5	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric, Drop, Modified	2	EA	\$	150.00		300.00	\$	185.00	\$	370.00	
6	Project Cleanup	1	LSUM	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	5,200.00	
7	_Audio Visual DVD, Special	1	LSUM	\$	100.00		100.00	\$	1,875.00	\$	1,875.00	
8	Culv End Sect, 12 inch	6	EA	\$	200.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	780.00	\$	4,680.00	
9	Culv, CI A, 12 inch	32	FT	\$	50.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	125.00	\$	4,000.00	
10	Hand Patching	2	TON	\$	450.00	\$	900.00	\$	705.00	\$	1,410.00	
11	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,100	SFT	\$	8.50	\$	17,850.00	\$	5.00	\$	10,500.00	
12	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	115	SFT	\$	10.00	\$	1,150.00	\$	6.00	\$	690.00	
13	_Sidewalk Grading	2,215	SFT	\$	4.75	\$	10,521.25	\$	13.50	\$	29,902.50	
14	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	4	EA	\$	175.00	\$	700.00	\$	175.00	\$	700.00	
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Flourescent, Furn	25	EA	\$	25.00	\$	625.00	\$	25.00	\$	625.00	
	Channelizing Device, 42 inch Flourescent, Oper	25	EA	\$	0.01	\$	0.25	\$	0.01	\$	0.25	
17	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	1	EA	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	
18	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	1	EA	\$	0.01	\$	0.01	\$	0.01	\$	0.01	
19	Minor Traffic Devices	1	LSUM	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	4,200.00	
20	Sign, Type B, Temp Prismatic, Furn	120	SFT	\$	5.00	\$	600.00	\$	5.00	\$	600.00	
21	Sign, Type B, Temp Prismatic, Oper	120	SFT	\$	0.01	\$	1.20	\$	0.01	\$	1.20	
22	Traf Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	2,600.00	
23	_Turf Establishment, Performance	200	SYD	\$	20.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	37.00	\$	7,400.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Item Nos. 1 through 23):						49,445.71			\$	88,629.96	